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It has been another busy week at school...

House Party

On Wednesday afternoon,
all three houses were
awarded an Ice Cream
and Mocktail party to cele-
brate them all reaching
their final target of 6000
house points. It was afun
afternoon for everyone —
Sun Class designed and
made the cocktails and Mr |
Anderson put on a Crazy
Golf challenge.

Ripon Cathedral
Sun Class
attended the
annual service |
held at Ripon
Cathedralto |
celebrate year || |
6 pupils from
church
schools across
the dio-

cese. ltwasa
very special
morning with
beautiful
hymns and
prayers.

Candlelighters
On Wednesday, we were

joined by a very special
guest —Sam came to
thank everyone for raising
such an incredible amount
of money for Candlelight-
ers. He talked about how
this charity had helped
him cope with his long
stay in hospital. We were
also joined by lain Black-
well Hobbs from Candle-
lighters and we were able P
to present him with a :
cheque for the amazing
sum of £2961!

Sports Day

We are looking forward to welcoming all our families to sports
day on Monday 8™ July. The fun will begin at 1pm. Please bring
your own chairs or rugs. Cream Teas will be on sale.




&

Week 1: Week 2:
Monday 22nd July Monday 12th August
Wednesday 24th July Wednesday 14th August
Thursday 25th July Thursday 15th August

10am - 3pm 10am - 3pm
Friday 26th July Friday 16th August
9am - TIpm 9am - 1Ipm
ASHVILLE SPORTS CENTRE
Led by ECB Coaches THURSDAYS
8-15 year olds 5.30PM TIL 6.30PM
£70 for 4 days (members); YRS 2 T0 5 WELCOME

£75 (non members); or £20 per day SIGN UP AT THE WESBITE TODAY

e Bookings: Clare Smith e
clarelsmith82@gmail.com
or
WhatsApp 07725 846072

Upcoming School Events this half term

Monday 8th July: Sports Day from 1pm

Wednesday 10th July: Mars Class visit to Yorkshire Show
Friday 12th July: Reports home to parents

Wednesday 17th July: Sun Class Production (2pm and 6:30pm)

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Day to Leeds

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leavers Service. Finish at 2pm

All Saints Church Services

Celtic Morning Prayer 11am to
12 noon. Tea, coffee and biscuits
served from 10.30am




